All new lighting shall comply with the following standards:

1.	 Exterior light fixtures shall utilize light sources with a color 
temperature that does not exceed three thousand (3000) Kelvin. 

2.	 Individual exterior luminaires shall be shielded to direct light 
downward and shall not exceed one thousand two hundred sixty 
(1,260) lumens. A luminaire is considered to be fully shielded if it 
is constructed and installed in such a manner that all light emitted 
by the luminaire, either directly from the lamp or a diffusing 
element, or indirectly by reflection or refraction from any part of

[...]

or the driveway location does not create a traffic hazard to 
adjacent property.

3.	 Maximum number of driveways:

a.	 One driveway for lot frontage up to one hundred fifty (150) 
feet

b.	 Two driveways for lot frontage one hundred fifty (150) feet to 
two hundred ninety-nine (299) feet

c.	 One driveway for each additional three hundred (300) feet

4.	 Open parking areas shall be screened from view from adjacent 
properties and streets using fencing, walls, berms, and/or 
evergreen landscaping. 

5.	 Parking lot landscaping shall be located to ensure pedestrians